## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/14/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPOTTED DOG, LTD		06/14/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWEET ROMEO, LTD.	
Street Address:	499 SEVENTH AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR NORTH TOWER	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75723689	SWEET ROMEO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)437-5561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-437-3400

Email: GROSEN@GARYROSEN.COM
Correspondent Name: GARY ROSEN LAW FIRM, P.C.
Address Line 1: 249-02 JERICHO TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: FLORAL PARK, NEW YORK 11001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD GABOR AND GAYLE GABOR
Signature:	/S/ RICHARD GABOR AND GAYLE GABOR
Date:	06/15/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0981

900026505

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0982

# Assignment of Trademark

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration (\$10.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Spotted Dog, Ltd., a corporation ("Assignor") having an office at 26 Apple Tree Trail, Westport, Connecticut, 06880 hereby sells, assigns, transfer and set over unto Sweet Romeo, Ltd. (the "Assignee") a New York Corporation, having an office at 499 Seventh Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor North Tower, New York, New York 10018, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the name and mark "SWEET ROMEO", and the goodwill and business symbolized by said name and trademark, and the pending application for registration of the name and mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office bearing the Serial No. 75723689, and all causes of action and claim for damages therefore, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, if any.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has signed this Assignment as of this 14 day of June 2005.

Richard Gabor Spotted Dog, Ltd.

Assignor

Gayre Gabor Spotted Dog, Ltd.

Assignor

Yosef Nazar

Sweet Romeo, Ltd.

Assignee

State of CONNECTIVET) ss.: Wostpool
County of FAIRFIEDD

On the day of June in the year 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared RICHARD GABOR, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the State of Connecticui) ss. WESTFORT individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed

On the  $\frac{14}{12}$  day of June in the year 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared GAYLE GABOR, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed My Commission Expires
Oct. 31, 2009

Notary Public the instrument.

State of New York ) ss.:

On the  $\frac{14}{3}$  day of June in the year 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared YOSEF NAZAR, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

GARY ROSEN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01RO4747968 **Qualified in Queens County** Commission Expires March 30, 2007

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 06/15/2005